
Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2018 2017 2016 2015
Piston Single 921 1001 738 2660 855 1089 1783 3727 2315 1923 1887 6125 1452 1068 905 3425 15937 14978 14262 10676
Piston Twin 87 70 85 242 88 69 166 323 200 140 124 464 52 40 55 147 1176 1145 1205 1524
Turboprop 657 576 576 1809 368 377 636 1381 1042 853 601 2496 374 332 448 1154 6840 6942 6413 5756

Jet < 12,499 lbs 49 73 43 165 59 44 78 181 128 160 103 391 52 46 61 159 896 960 918 924
Jet 12,500-19,999 lbs 146 109 94 349 67 89 215 371 311 257 175 743 71 88 129 288 1751 1599 1331 1290
Jet 20,000-49,999 lbs 131 92 108 331 43 32 227 302 254 287 150 691 86 68 128 282 1606 1274 1164 970

Jet > 50,000 lbs 26 13 16 55 4 12 22 38 74 58 17 149 14 18 22 54 296 307 261 227
Helicopter 59 87 35 181 35 70 78 183 133 135 152 420 85 83 61 229 1013 1229 1190 1138

Total Powered Aircraft 2076 2021 1695 5792 1519 1782 3205 6506 4457 3813 3209 11479 2186 1743 1809 5738 29515 28434 26744 22505
Gliders 0 0 0 0 0 252 920 1172 1940 1268 952 4160 0 0 0 0 5332 5146 5780 5108

Total Operations 2076 2021 1695 5792 1519 2034 4125 7678 6397 5081 4161 15639 2186 1743 1809 5738 34847 33580 32524 27613

COMMENT LOCATION Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2018 2017 2016 2015
Alder 1 1 0 2 0 7 12 19 19 12 1 32 0 0 0 0 53 77 19 18

Donner Lake 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
Downtown 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 8 4 1 1

Gateway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Glenshire 5 1 3 9 7 6 10 23 11 8 11 30 3 2 4 9 71 69 105 65

Martis Valley Estates 1 0 0 1 1 3 9 13 23 13 5 41 2 3 2 7 62 103 72 25
Northstar 1 1 1 3 0 2 9 11 11 8 0 19 1 0 1 2 35 26 129 33

Olympic Heights 17 7 7 31 22 20 35 77 55 33 49 137 14 13 7 34 279 144 142 125
Prosser 8 4 4 16 5 9 9 23 4 0 0 4 0 0 9 9 52 31 99 123

Russell Valley 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 7 2 1 0 3 0 0 5 5 15
Sierra Meadows 5 0 0 5 0 1 3 4 14 2 1 17 1 2 2 5 31 38 31 22

Tahoe Basin 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 6
Tahoe Donner 5 0 3 8 9 4 8 21 20 19 7 46 0 0 0 0 75 108 76 50

Unknown/Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 5 1
TOTAL 46 15 18 79 45 59 97 201 162 99 76 337 22 21 30 73 690 617 680 463

COMMENT TYPE Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2018 2017 2016 2015
Helo 7 1 0 8 0 5 1 6 6 2 1 9 0 0 0 0 23 18 6 12
Jet 13 4 5 22 11 14 38 63 59 37 13 109 3 1 6 10 204 232 304 213

Piston 16 8 5 29 24 24 37 85 62 34 35 131 15 16 17 48 293 229 208 125
Turboprop 10 1 7 18 9 15 20 44 30 23 26 79 4 4 7 15 156 111 118 99

Unknown/Other 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 5 3 1 9 0 0 0 0 14 27 44 14
TOTAL 46 15 18 79 45 59 97 201 162 99 76 337 22 21 30 73 690 617 680 463



Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2019 2018 2017 2016
Piston Single 1104 303 920 2327 933 961 2012 3906 2781 2549 1670 7000 1740 1282 520 3542 16775 15937 14978 14262
Piston Twin 136 26 107 269 64 53 119 236 156 219 153 528 130 68 38 236 1269 1176 1145 1205
Turboprop 604 250 643 1497 373 296 553 1222 939 1050 630 2619 336 295 377 1008 6346 6840 6942 6413

Jet < 12,499 lbs 75 26 84 185 62 48 80 190 155 182 140 477 60 40 46 146 998 896 960 918 2019 2018
Jet 12,500-19,999 lbs 126 46 106 278 83 70 170 323 326 274 163 763 115 55 124 294 1658 1751 1599 1331 4430 4549
Jet 20,000-49,999 lbs 94 18 53 165 52 72 169 293 328 300 181 809 90 51 96 237 1504 1606 1274 1164

Jet > 50,000 lbs 22 0 8 30 4 7 41 52 69 60 29 158 8 6 16 30 270 296 307 261 Jets -3%
Helicopter 51 35 94 180 80 94 116 290 90 162 117 369 69 43 34 146 985 1013 1229 1190

Total Powered Aircraft 2212 704 2015 4931 1651 1601 3260 6512 4844 4796 3083 12723 2548 1840 1251 5639 29805 29515 28434 26744
Gliders 0 0 0 0 0 96 1110 1206 2280 2044 1044 5368 0 0 0 0 6574 5332 5146 5780

Total Operations 2212 704 2015 4931 1651 1697 4370 7718 7124 6840 4127 18091 2548 1840 1251 5639 36379 34847 33580 32524 Total 4%

COMMENT LOCATION Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2019 2018 2017 2016
Alder 0 1 6 7 25 11 2 38 0 45 53 77 19

Donner Lake 0 0 2 2 0 2 3 1 0
Downtown 0 1 1 2 3 5 2 2 4 10 8 4 1
Gateway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Glenshire 1 3 4 5 2 7 14 28 14 19 61 0 79 71 69 105

Martis Valley Estates 1 1 3 5 9 4 14 27 16 11 10 37 1 1 70 62 103 72
Northstar 2 2 2 3 5 1 3 4 2 2 13 35 26 129

Olympic Heights 19 2 24 45 19 8 20 47 69 81 35 185 26 11 37 314 279 144 142
Prosser 3 1 4 9 1 2 12 16 33 49 0 65 52 31 99

Russell Valley 1 1 0 3 1 4 2 2 7 15
Sierra Meadows 7 2 9 3 3 6 16 1 3 20 3 1 4 39 31 38 31

Tahoe Basin 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 4 6
Tahoe Donner 1 1 3 15 27 45 26 26 15 67 2 2 2 6 119 75 108 76

Unknown/Other 0 2 2 2 2 0 4 0 16 5
TOTAL 32 4 35 71 50 35 84 169 201 184 90 475 35 19 2 56 771 690 617 680

COMMENT TYPE Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2019 2018 2017 2016
Helo 1 1 0 4 2 10 16 0 17 23 18 6
Jet 4 1 2 7 14 6 37 57 62 53 19 134 2 2 1 5 203 204 232 304

Piston 24 2 22 48 28 25 35 88 95 101 44 240 31 17 48 424 293 229 208
Turboprop 4 1 9 14 8 4 12 24 39 28 13 80 2 1 3 121 156 111 118

Unknown/Other 1 1 0 1 0 4 5 0 6 14 27 44
TOTAL 32 4 35 71 50 35 84 169 201 184 90 475 35 19 2 56 771 690 617 680

 

2018 2019
Fri 109 97
Sat 79 72
Sun 93 78
Mon 84 38
Tue 103 31
Wed 42 2
Thu 1 7
Fri 9 16
Sat 55 37
Sun 112 8

687 386

Thanksgiving Week 



Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2020 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Piston Single 2646 845 1172 1935 3952 2481 2175 1527 6183 2103 1126 992 4221 17002 17002 16775 15937 14978 14262
Piston Twin 236 36 46 102 184 168 144 121 433 114 80 105 299 1152 1152 1269 1176 1145 1205
Turboprop 1393 142 288 494 924 749 592 576 1917 483 296 405 1184 5418 5418 6346 6840 6942 6413

Jet < 12,499 lbs 190 23 56 77 156 115 134 94 343 76 28 36 140 829 829 998 896 960 918
Jet 12,500-19,999 lbs 378 44 106 155 305 321 255 202 778 184 107 131 422 1883 1883 1658 1751 1599 1331
Jet 20,000-49,999 lbs 363 28 121 253 402 339 270 194 803 163 74 134 371 1939 1939 1504 1606 1274 1164

Jet > 50,000 lbs 64 2 14 40 56 74 89 61 224 48 16 16 80 424 424 270 296 307 261
Helicopter 164 40 42 77 159 108 85 77 270 109 70 46 225 818 818 985 1013 1229 1190

Total Powered Aircraft 5434 1160 1845 3133 6138 4355 3744 2852 10951 3280 1797 1865 6942 29465 29465 29805 29515 28434 26744
Gliders 0 0 0 784 784 1548 1440 204 3192 0 0 0 0 3976 3976 6574 5332 5146 5780

Total Operations 5434 1160 1845 3917 6922 5903 5184 3056 14143 3280 1797 1865 6942 33441 33441 36379 34847 33580 32524

COMMENT LOCATION Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2020 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Alder 0 3 3 22 32 4 58 4 1 3 8 69 69 45 53 77 19

Donner Lake 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0
Downtown 3 1 1 3 4 7 1 1 12 12 10 8 4 1
Gateway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Glenshire 3 2 7 35 44 23 22 11 56 8 1 9 112 112 79 71 69 105

Martis Valley Estates 8 2 2 3 7 5 12 2 19 9 13 4 26 60 60 70 62 103 72
Northstar 1 4 10 14 17 22 8 47 3 1 1 5 67 67 13 35 26 129

Olympic Heights 15 14 8 22 44 14 31 35 80 45 14 21 80 219 219 314 279 144 142
Prosser 0 1 1 2 4 5 7 6 18 1 1 23 23 65 52 31 99

Russell Valley 0 1 2 7 10 1 16 18 35 2 2 47 47 7 15
Sierra Meadows 2 1 3 5 9 5 8 6 20 11 1 2 14 45 45 39 31 38 31

Tahoe Basin 0 2 2 1 1 2 3 3 7 7 4 6
Tahoe Donner 3 15 40 36 91 47 33 8 88 4 3 4 11 193 193 119 75 108 76

Unknown/Other 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 16 5
TOTAL 36 36 69 124 229 143 188 98 430 91 34 35 160 855 855 771 690 617 680

COMMENT TYPE Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2020 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Helo 3 2 1 3 3 4 5 12 2 1 0 3 21 21 17 23 18 6
Jet 9 10 29 44 83 70 108 30 208 33 14 13 60 360 360 203 204 232 304

Piston 15 23 34 65 122 54 55 54 164 47 15 15 77 378 378 424 293 229 208
Turboprop 9 3 4 14 21 16 19 8 43 9 4 7 20 93 93 121 156 111 118

Unknown/Other 0 0 2 1 3 0 3 3 6 14 27 44
TOTAL 36 36 69 124 229 143 188 98 430 91 34 35 160 855 855 771 690 617 680



Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Piston Single 1060 1145 1230 3435 1498 1890 1943 5331 1782 984 1264 4030 1046 1392 716 3154 15950 17002 16775 15937 14978 14262
Piston Twin 55 83 102 240 94 105 120 319 163 75 95 333 74 72 31 177 1069 1152 1269 1176 1145 1205
Turboprop 420 428 488 1336 334 430 678 1442 899 379 450 1728 415 362 243 1020 5526 5418 6346 6840 6942 6413

Jet < 12,499 lbs 56 63 69 188 41 62 100 203 135 75 71 281 55 44 23 122 794 829 998 896 960 918
Jet 12,500-19,999 lbs 161 207 187 555 149 135 289 573 398 156 131 685 101 121 105 327 2140 1883 1658 1751 1599 1331 Ops/Comment
Jet 20,000-49,999 lbs 130 184 182 496 94 117 275 486 501 240 129 870 98 62 50 210 2062 1939 1504 1606 1274 1164 Jets 5175 461 11

Jet > 50,000 lbs 32 14 34 80 12 18 0 30 0 2 35 37 12 10 10 32 179 424 270 296 307 261 TP 5526 194 28
Helicopter 68 48 76 192 78 107 119 304 125 78 181 384 82 68 50 200 1080 818 985 1013 1229 1190 Piston 17019 642 27

Total Powered Aircraft 1982 2172 2368 6522 2300 2864 3524 8688 4003 1989 2356 8348 1883 2131 1228 5242 28800 29465 29805 29515 28434 26744
Gliders 0 0 0 0 1 159 1004 1164 1021 180 158 1359 0 0 0 0 2523 3976 6574 5332 5146 5780

Total Operations 1982 2172 2368 6522 2301 3023 4528 9852 5024 2169 2514 9707 1883 2131 1228 5242 31323 33441 36379 34847 33580 32524

COMMENT LOCATION Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Alder 2 1 3 2 16 18 39 11 12 62 6 1 2 9 92 69 45 53 77 19

Donner Lake 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 1 0
Downtown 1 1 4 11 15 4 7 2 13 4 2 6 35 12 10 8 4 1
Gateway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Glenshire 8 7 19 34 10 6 16 32 77 70 7 154 6 3 1 10 230 112 79 71 69 105

Martis Valley Estates 1 1 5 7 7 6 19 32 37 54 51 142 27 16 7 50 231 60 70 62 103 72
Northstar 3 2 1 6 2 3 8 13 9 11 3 23 2 2 44 67 13 35 26 129

Olympic Heights 40 13 20 73 28 21 38 87 118 68 21 207 26 5 3 34 401 219 314 279 144 142
Prosser 0 3 2 16 21 17 14 2 33 1 1 2 56 23 65 52 31 99

Russell Valley 4 1 2 7 1 1 6 8 6 8 7 21 1 5 6 42 47 7 15
Sierra Meadows 1 2 4 7 4 12 4 20 22 9 3 34 3 9 20 32 93 45 39 31 38 31

Tahoe Basin 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 6 1 1 7 7 4 6
Tahoe Donner 7 2 5 14 3 13 11 27 21 8 4 33 8 8 82 193 119 75 108 76

Unknown/Other 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 3 0 5 1 4 0 16 5
TOTAL 65 30 57 152 59 70 148 277 355 262 114 731 78 46 36 160 1320 855 771 690 617 680

COMMENT TYPE Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Helo 1 1 1 3 2 3 1 6 1 2 0 3 2 0 0 2 14 21 17 23 18 6
Jet 16 9 18 43 12 14 54 80 100 100 65 265 38 20 15 73 461 360 203 204 232 304

Piston 28 14 25 67 31 43 64 138 187 139 38 364 30 23 20 73 642 378 424 293 229 208
Turboprop 20 6 12 38 14 10 29 53 62 19 11 92 7 3 1 11 194 93 121 156 111 118

Unknown/Other 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 2 0 7 1 0 0 1 9 3 6 14 27 44
TOTAL 65 30 57 152 59 70 148 277 355 262 114 731 78 46 36 160 1320 855 771 690 617 680



Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Piston Single 1266 1165 1080 3511 817 1134 1373 3324 2021 1837 1330 5188 2150 986 660 3796 15819 15950 17002 16775 15937 14978 14262
Piston Twin 94 71 52 217 65 65 111 241 114 109 60 283 67 58 33 158 899 1069 1152 1269 1176 1145 1205 15950
Turboprop 667 497 561 1725 332 382 638 1352 782 690 541 2013 378 260 289 927 6017 5526 5418 6346 6840 6942 6413 22602

Jet < 12,499 lbs 44 51 29 124 25 42 91 158 74 90 29 193 41 42 33 116 591 794 829 998 896 960 918
Jet 12,500-19,999 lbs 260 168 162 590 108 120 243 471 406 279 159 844 129 65 69 263 2168 2140 1883 1658 1751 1599 1331
Jet 20,000-49,999 lbs 121 180 151 452 71 71 225 367 367 263 155 785 128 60 86 274 1878 2062 1939 1504 1606 1274 1164

Jet > 50,000 lbs 0 26 24 50 6 14 58 78 115 79 46 240 12 12 20 44 412 179 424 270 296 307 261
Helicopter 80 54 67 201 36 50 78 164 105 97 34 236 101 55 40 196 797 1080 818 985 1013 1229 1190

Total Powered Aircraft 2532 2212 2126 6870 1460 1878 2817 6155 3984 3444 2354 9782 3006 1538 1230 5774 28581 28800 29465 29805 29515 28434 26744
Gliders 0 0 0 0 0 154 688 842 704 1330 691 2725 44 0 0 44 3611 2523 3976 6574 5332 5146 5780

Total Operations 2532 2212 2126 6870 1460 2032 3505 6997 4688 4774 3045 12507 3050 1538 1230 5818 32192 31323 33441 36379 34847 33580 32524 May - June Gliders Aug 15 - Oct 15 Gliders
2020 5762 784 2020 6000 900

COMMENT LOCATION Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2021 7551 1163 2021 4132 250 smoke
Alder 4 2 3 9 2 1 12 15 45 22 20 87 5 1 4 10 121 92 69 45 53 77 19 2022 5537 842 2022 5841 1400

Donner Lake 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 1 0 18850 2789 15973 2550
Downtown 1 1 3 3 7 9 1 17 2 1 1 4 25 35 12 10 8 4 1
Gateway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Glenshire 3 3 2 8 2 6 28 36 22 23 13 58 5 3 1 9 111 230 112 79 71 69 105

Martis Valley Estates 11 12 22 45 9 19 52 80 66 36 24 126 23 3 5 31 282 231 60 70 62 103 72
Northstar 1 1 1 1 4 6 10 2 2 14 2 2 23 44 67 13 35 26 129

Olympic Heights 3 19 22 7 9 28 44 105 19 2 126 12 1 3 16 208 401 219 314 279 144 142  
Prosser 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 4 2 8 0 12 56 23 65 52 31 99

Russell Valley 1 1 2 2 0 2 5 2 7 13 13 24 42 47 7 15
Sierra Meadows 21 16 17 54 7 12 57 76 16 45 30 91 11 12 12 35 256 93 45 39 31 38 31

Tahoe Basin 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 0 8 7 7 4 6
Tahoe Donner 1 3 4 8 3 14 10 27 43 38 19 100 8 8 143 82 193 119 75 108 76

Unknown/Other 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 4 5 1 4 0 16 5
TOTAL 43 40 72 155 31 68 196 295 318 205 116 639 81 21 26 128 1217 1320 855 771 690 617 680

COMMENT TYPE Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Helo 0 1 0 1 0 0 8 8 6 3 1 10 2 0 0 2 21 14 21 17 23 18 6
Jet 18 12 34 64 17 32 82 131 168 108 61 337 33 5 16 54 586 461 360 203 204 232 304

Piston 24 16 24 64 8 20 70 98 108 73 37 218 38 13 8 59 439 642 378 424 293 229 208
Turboprop 1 11 14 26 6 14 35 55 35 19 16 70 8 3 2 13 164 194 93 121 156 111 118

Unknown/Other 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 6 14 27 44
TOTAL 43 40 72 155 31 68 196 295 318 205 116 639 81 21 26 128 1217 1320 855 771 690 617 680



Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Piston Single 795 1056 605 2456 1855 1487 1800 5142 2098 1629 1690 5417 1380 1591 1001 3972 16987 15819 15950 17002 16775 15937 14978 14262
Piston Twin 64 52 19 135 52 31 104 187 77 70 65 212 54 21 11 86 620 899 1069 1152 1269 1176 1145 1205
Turboprop 369 373 216 958 367 324 516 1207 834 758 576 2168 379 279 295 953 5286 6017 5526 5418 6346 6840 6942 6413

Jet < 12,499 lbs 41 50 17 108 25 46 80 151 92 97 55 244 37 30 35 102 605 591 794 829 998 896 960 918
Jet 12,500-19,999 lbs 100 105 61 266 99 79 158 336 319 423 161 903 103 41 84 228 1733 2168 2140 1883 1658 1751 1599 1331
Jet 20,000-49,999 lbs 98 100 12 210 92 70 166 328 321 325 216 862 79 62 111 252 1652 1878 2062 1939 1504 1606 1274 1164

Jet > 50,000 lbs 15 21 8 44 6 4 26 36 76 72 36 184 18 8 20 46 310 412 179 424 270 296 307 261
Helicopter 51 57 41 149 89 85 107 281 158 122 141 421 95 61 127 283 1134 741 1080 818 985 1013 1229 1190

Total Powered Aircraft 1533 1814 979 4326 2585 2126 2957 7668 3975 3496 2940 10411 2145 2093 1684 5922 28327 28525 28800 29465 29805 29515 28434 26744
Gliders 0 0 0 0 108 594 702 1111 1111 0 0 0 1813 3611 2523 3976 6574 5332 5146 5780

Total Operations 1533 1814 979 4326 2585 2234 3551 8370 5086 3496 2940 11522 2145 2093 1684 5922 30140 32136 31323 33441 36379 34847 33580 32524

COMMENT LOCATION Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Alder 1 2 1 4 3 6 9 4 13 11 28 0 2 2 43 121 92 69 45 53 77 19

Donner Lake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 1 0
Downtown 2 1 3 3 3 1 7 1 2 1 4 2 1 3 17 25 35 12 10 8 4 1

Gateway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Glenshire 3 1 4 4 4 2 10 2 7 3 12 2 5 4 11 37 111 230 112 79 71 69 105

Martis Valley Estates 6 8 1 15 3 4 16 23 19 12 13 44 9 1 2 12 94 282 231 60 70 62 103 72
Northstar 0 1 2 3 3 4 7 0 1 1 11 23 44 67 13 35 26 129

Olympic Heights 3 30 32 65 74 5 25 104 29 156 32 217 18 19 25 62 448 208 401 219 314 279 144 142
Prosser 0 0 3 5 3 11 1 1 12 12 56 23 65 52 31 99

Russell Valley 0 1 4 4 9 1 2 3 0 0 12 24 42 47 7 15
Sierra Meadows 4 2 2 8 8 3 12 23 16 20 1 37 9 4 1 14 82 256 93 45 39 31 38 31

Tahoe Basin 0 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 0 5 8 7 7 4 6
Tahoe Donner 1 2 3 2 2 10 14 9 15 10 34 1 1 2 4 55 143 82 193 119 75 108 76

Unknown/Other 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 5 1 4 0 16 5
TOTAL 18 46 38 102 100 26 80 206 89 235 77 401 40 33 37 110 819 1217 1320 855 771 690 617 680

COMMENT TYPE Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Helo 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 21 14 21 17 23 18 6
Jet 9 13 4 26 12 5 31 48 31 52 30 113 4 2 8 14 201 586 461 360 203 204 232 304

Piston 6 31 25 62 76 19 30 125 45 98 32 175 32 29 21 82 444 439 642 378 424 293 229 208
Turboprop 3 2 9 14 12 1 17 30 13 78 13 104 4 2 8 14 162 164 194 93 121 156 111 118

Unknown/Other 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 6 2 8 0 0 10 7 9 3 6 14 27 44
TOTAL 18 46 38 102 100 26 80 206 89 235 77 401 40 33 37 110 819 1217 1320 855 771 690 617 680



Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Piston Single 1005 829 684 2518 1310 1727 1820 4857 1658 2017 1881 5556 1655 874 1180 3709 16640 16987 15819 15950 17002 16775 15937 14978 14262
Piston Twin 19 31 35 85 36 42 116 194 91 75 62 228 58 21 25 104 611 620 899 1069 1152 1269 1176 1145 1205
Turboprop 426 349 377 1152 293 318 533 1144 855 679 444 1978 323 197 277 797 5071 5286 6017 5526 5418 6346 6840 6942 6413

Jet < 12,499 lbs 27 27 37 91 43 60 89 192 116 122 77 315 74 53 65 192 790 605 591 794 829 998 896 960 918
Jet 12,500-19,999 lbs 74 82 94 250 50 66 156 272 204 196 114 514 92 48 73 213 1249 1733 2168 2140 1883 1658 1751 1599 1331
Jet 20,000-49,999 lbs 98 104 143 345 88 102 213 403 429 406 201 1036 114 44 82 240 2024 1652 1878 2062 1939 1504 1606 1274 1164

Jet > 50,000 lbs 24 20 34 78 12 30 53 95 85 94 58 237 12 10 18 40 450 310 412 179 424 270 296 307 261
Helicopter 63 34 74 171 80 54 106 240 264 143 224 631 109 49 61 219 1261 1134 741 1080 818 985 1013 1229 1190

Total Powered Aircraft 1736 1476 1478 4690 1912 2399 3086 7397 3702 3732 3061 10495 2437 1296 1781 5514 28096 28327 28525 28800 29465 29805 29515 28434 26744
Gliders 0 0 0 0 0 157 545 702 918 534 286 1738 0 0 0 0 2440 1813 3611 2523 3976 6574 5332 5146 5780

Total Operations 1736 1476 1478 4690 1912 2556 3631 8099 4620 4266 3347 12233 2437 1296 1781 5514 30536 30140 32136 31323 33441 36379 34847 33580 32524

COMMENT LOCATION Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Alder 4 5 4 13 1 2 5 8 12 7 6 25 4 1 1 6 52 43 121 92 69 45 53 77 19

Donner Lake 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 3 1 0
Downtown 2 1 3 2 2 3 3 6 1 1 12 17 25 35 12 10 8 4 1
Gateway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Glenshire 13 1 3 17 2 2 3 7 3 4 8 15 2 1 3 42 37 111 230 112 79 71 69 105

Martis Valley Estates 2 12 4 18 4 13 26 43 47 51 36 134 27 11 7 45 240 94 282 231 60 70 62 103 72
Northstar 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 5 11 23 44 67 13 35 26 129

Olympic Heights 70 21 16 107 60 7 5 72 6 3 6 15 2 1 3 197 448 208 401 219 314 279 144 142
Prosser 1 1 1 6 7 2 2 0 10 12 12 56 23 65 52 31 99

Russell Valley 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 4 2 2 9 12 24 42 47 7 15
Sierra Meadows 3 3 3 9 5 15 25 45 14 15 12 41 19 4 5 28 123 82 256 93 45 39 31 38 31

Tahoe Basin 0 0 3 3 0 3 5 8 7 7 4 6
Tahoe Donner 2 2 1 5 3 2 5 4 5 1 10 3 3 23 55 143 82 193 119 75 108 76

Unknown/Other 0 2 2 0 0 2 3 4 5 1 4 0 16 5
TOTAL 95 46 33 174 76 43 78 197 94 89 74 257 56 20 16 92 720 819 1217 1320 855 771 690 617 680

COMMENT TYPE Jan Feb March Q1 Apr May Jun Q2 Jul Aug Sep Q3 Oct Nov Dec Q4 2023 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Helo 1 0 1 2 2 4 0 3 3 3 3 11 2 21 14 21 17 23 18 6
Jet 11 20 10 41 5 18 36 59 61 61 43 165 35 9 9 53 318 201 586 461 360 203 204 232 304

Piston 42 22 18 82 43 21 34 98 22 24 23 69 10 10 6 26 275 444 439 642 378 424 293 229 208
Turboprop 41 4 5 50 28 2 5 35 9 4 5 18 5 1 1 7 110 162 164 194 93 121 156 111 118

Unknown/Other 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 3 3 6 10 7 9 3 6 14 27 44
TOTAL 95 46 33 174 76 43 78 197 94 89 74 257 56 20 16 92 720 819 1217 1320 855 771 690 617 680
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